NILES CITY COUNCIL July 10, 2019 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 85-19 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR
 TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY
 FOR GRANT WRITING SERVICES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 86-19 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND
 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR THE PAYMENT
 OF THE YSU GRANT WRITING SERVICES; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 94-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED WWTP DESIGN and IMPROVEMENT FUND 403 TO
 THE WWTP EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 95-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PURCHASE
 A 37' AERIAL UNIT TRUCK FOR THE LIGHT DEPARTMENT; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 106-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 149.10; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 111-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MONTHLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 112-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE ALTERNATIVE TAX BUDGET FOR
 THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020; AND DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 113-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTIONS NOS. 30-19 AND 59-19 AND
 REPLACING WITH A RESOLUTION THAT THE CITY OF NILES WILL PICK
 UP THE STATUTORILY REQUIRED CONTRIBUTION TO THE OHIO
 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF
 THE CITY OF NILES PURSUANT TO INTERNAL REVENUE CODE SECTION
 414(h)(2); AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 9. Draft No. 114-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE 2019
 RITA SUBPOENA PROGRAM TO COMPLY WITH THE PROGRAM
 DEADLINES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 115-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR SERVICE
 DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE NORTH ROAD
 WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 11. Draft No. 116-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 163, "EMPLOYEES GENERALLY"
 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NILES, IN PART, TO
 UPDATE VARIOUS SECTIONS FOR THE NON-UNION, NON-ELECTED
 EMPLOYEES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 12. Draft No. 117-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 FINAL RESOLUITON LEGISLATION (Regarding resurfacing of SR 169 from South Cleveland Avenue to the Niles Eastern Corporation Limit.)
- 13. Draft No. 118-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND
 THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE (FOP) NO. 27 REGARDING A
 NEW LABOR CONTRACT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 14. Draft No. 119-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED SEWER FUND 503 TO THE SEWER DEBT
 REPAYMENT ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 15. Draft No. 120-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED CAPITAL PROJECT FUND 401 AND FROM THE
 UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE FOLLOWING FUND
 ACCOUNTS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 16. Draft No. 121-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING THAT THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY IS

 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LATERAL TIE IN AS PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED

 BY THE OHIO COMMON LAW OF OHIO AND DECLARING AN

 EMERGENCY
- 17. Draft No. 122-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. "1301.05,

 "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. "1301.06,

 "PERMITS", AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 18. Draft No. 123-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. "1109.02,

 "OCCUPANCY AND USE PERMITS", AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 19. Draft No. 124-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. "1131.02,
 "REGULATIONS FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS", AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY